Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10249	97508	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARULIQUIDE	CAMADA, INC	2. Name and address of Name: AIR Internal Address:	receiving party(ies)	X ((
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 3 }	OU POST OAK	Ri
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		State: 1X Zip:	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Canalle Lor	WIT DIM	•		
Other Control of	110.0		ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No				1
3. Nature of conveyance:		72		<u>-</u>
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		1
Other		If assignee is not domiciled	in the United States, a domestion	1
Execution Date: 7 11 03		(Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & addres	parate document from assignmen	i i No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)	
78 152 312		nla		
7 0 10 0 0 1	Additional number(s) a	1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli		
Name: Linda K K				
Internal Address: IP depo	u truent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$	
•		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 3700 Pus	st oak blud	8. Deposit account numb	oer:	
Suite 1800		01-137	01-1375	
T.	2.0		<u> </u>	
City: Tunshm State: 1 X	Zip: 17057	(Attact duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit	l acc
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inforr	nation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a	true
copy of the original document.		10/11	~ 11.	_ ~
1 In Carlot of the Company of the Carlot of		11 1 Um. 11 V	7/11/	<u>ر</u>
Name of Person Signing	my My	ignature	Date	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0854**



RECORDED: 07/11/2003

Trademark ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

WHEREAS, Air Liquide Canada, Inc ("Assignor"), may have certain rights and title to the United States Trademark application 78/152312 BLUE SHIELD (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Air Liquide America LP, having offices at 2700 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1800, Houston, TX 77056 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Mark:

Assignor hereby releases all of its rights in and to the Mark and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, further including: (i) all income, damages, and royalties now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignor, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof; (ii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set before.

Air Liquide Canada, Inc.

By: Linda K. Russell

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel, North American Operations

Dated: July 11, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0855